
  

Danske Rekorder Speed Skating  

 

Damer 

  
500m  

   
37,85  

  
Sofia Thorup 

 22.11.2025 

Calgary (Canada) 

  
1000m  

   
1.13.86  

  
Sofia Thorup  

 21.11.2025 

Calgary (Canada) 

  
1500m  

   
1.54.53  

  
Sofia Thorup 

 15.11.2025 

Salt Lake City (USA) 

  
3000m  

   
4.07,73  

  
Cathrine Grage  

 11.12.2009 

Salt Lake City (USA) 

  
5000m  

   
7.10,24  

  
Cathrine Grage  

 21.11.2009 

Hamar (NOR) 

  
10000m  

   
15.11,84  

  
Cathrine Grage  

 20.03.2009 

Calgary (CAN) 

  

Herrer  

  
500m  

    
37,38           Niclas Mastrup 

 11.11.2025 

Salt Lake City (USA) 

 

  1000m 

  
1.12.21       Stefan Due Schmidt 

 31.08.2019 

Salt Lake City (USA) 

  
1500m  

    
1.45.44  Viktor Hald Thorup  

 22.10.2025 

Calgary (Canada) 

  
3000m  

    
3.40.16  Viktor Hald Thorup  

 07.11.2025 

Salt Lake City (USA) 

  
5000m  

    
6.13.43 Viktor Hald Thorup  

 21.11.2025 

Calgary (Canada) 

  
10000m  

    
13.15,24  Viktor Hald Thorup  

 17.12.2022 

Calgary (CAN) 

 
Team 
Pursuit 

  

3.40.88     Philip Due Schmidt, Stefan Due Schmidt     
og Viktor Hald Thorup 

 12.12.2021 

Calgary (CAN) 

  



Junior Damer 

  
500m  

   
41,91  

  
Elena Møller-Rigas  

28.02.2015 

Hamar (NOR) 

  
1000m  

   
1.21,84  

  
Elena Møller-Rigas  

28.02.2015 

Hamar (NOR) 

  
1500m  

   
2.05,58  

  
Elena Møller-Rigas  

01.03.2015 

Hamar (NOR) 

  
3000m  

   
4.20,81  

  
Natascha Lindenskov 

01.11.2024 

Milwaukee (USA) 

  
5000m  

   
7.34,70 

  
Natascha Lindenskov  

02.11.2024 

Milwaukee (USA) 

  

 

Junior Herrer 

  
500m  

    
38,05  Stefan Due Schmidt  

01.02.2014 

Inzell (GER) 

  
1000m  

    
1.14,47  Stefan Due Schmidt  

09.12.2012 

Inzell (GER) 

  
1500m  

    
1.50,43  Viktor Hald Thorup  

27.10.2013 

Salt Lake City (USA) 

  
3000m  

    
3.51,54  Viktor Hald Thorup  

25.10.2013 

Salt Lake City (USA) 

  
5000m  

    
6.34,99  Viktor Hald Thorup  

10.11.2013 

Calgary (CAN) 

 

 

 

 

 Opdateret 24.11.2025 


